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Technical Memorandum

To: Alex Smith, Enbridge Energy

From: Ryan Erickson

Subject: Superior Terminal Historical Contamination - Tank 9

Date: July 8, 2014

BRRTS #: 02-16-552700 (ENBRIDGE ENERGY — TANK 9 PRESSURE LINE)
Project: 49161092.04

This memo summarizes the environmental response actions and waste management assistance provided
by Barr Engineering (Barr) at the request of Enbridge Energy (Enbridge) associated with historical
contamination identified at the Superior Terminal (Terminal) in Superior, Wisconsin (Figure 1).

Background

Contractors excavating soil for Terminal infrastructure upgrades encountered evidence of hydrocarbon
contaminated soil and water in a Tank 9 infrastructure improvement excavation located in the western
corner of the containment basin (Figure 2) in 2015 and 2016. Enbridge was notified about the
contamination and an Enbridge representative confirmed that it was not associated with an active release
and that the contamination was historical. Observed product was recovered with oil absorbent pads and
contaminated soil and water was excavated with a hydrovacuum truck (hydrovac) and was managed in the
Terminal soil management area (SMA) until off-site disposal at a landfill facility could be approved and
coordinated as described below in the Waste Management section of this memo.

Enbridge Environment requested that Barr assist with the following activities:

e assess and document environmental site conditions near the observed contamination

e assist with coordination of the off-site management of contaminated soil

e review the historical release records to identify the possible contamination source(s), and

e prepare a memorandum summarizing the response actions and the site environmental conditions
upon the completion of remedial activities.

Field Activities and Results

Barr was onsite on December 7, 2015 and March 9, 2016 to document the conditions present in the Tank
9 excavation. The excavation was located in the western corner of the Tank 9 containment basin.
Contaminated soil with a sheen was initially observed in a small hydrovac excavation on December 7
(Photos 1 and 2; Figure 2; Attachment A). Soil field screening and sampling was not conducted at this time
because additional excavation in this location was planned. Barr documented the conditions in the final
excavation on March 9. The final excavation was approximately 20 feet wide and 10 feet deep and was
completed to connect new Tank 9 piping to Terminal infrastructure outside the containment berm (Photo
3). Soil in the excavation sidewalls and bottom consisted of clay with some sand fill around buried
infrastructure.

A small, isolated pocket of hydrocarbon contamination was identified by the contractors in some silty
sand at the bottom of the final excavation (Photos 3 and 4). Barr field screened soil from the excavation
sidewalls and bottom near the observed contamination with a photoionization detector (PID) and
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documented whether other evidence of contamination such as discoloration, odor or sheen were present.
Sample S-3 (Attachment A) had a PID headspace of 33.4 parts per million (ppm), a petroleum odor and
trace amounts of free-product and rainbow sheen. Soil samples from around the identified contamination
were field screened and had headspace readings below 2.9 ppm and no other evidence of impacts. Barr
collected soil sample TK9valve-S-1 from the area of contaminated soil for laboratory analysis to document
residual contaminant concentrations. Sample TK9valve-5-1 was submitted to the ALS Environmental in
Holland, Michigan for analysis of petroleum volatile organic compounds (PVOC) and naphthalene.

The analyte concentrations detected in TK9valve-S-1 were below Wisconsin Department of Natural
Resources (WDNR) industrial direct contact residual contaminant levels (RCLs), below WDNR groundwater
RCLs, and passed the Cumulative Hazard Index criteria. The analytical data is summarized in Table 1 below
and the laboratory report is included in Attachment B.

TABLE 1 Analytlcal Soil Sample Results (all analyte concentratlons in mg/kg)

T Sample 124- | 135- . | =
SamplelD Sample | Depth Trimethyl Tﬂmethyl Benzene Ethyl Toiuene Toal Naphthalene
: , Date e - s : | " | benzene Xylenes g =
(feet) | benzene | benzene C : : .
Groundwater RCLs 1.3821 1.3821 0.0051 1.57 1.1072 3.96 0.6582
Industrial DC RCLs 219 182 7.41 37 818 260 26
TK9valve-S-1 3/9/2016 35 0.074 0.068 <0.013 0.031 <0.019 | 0.062 0.150

BOLD = Analyte detections

The Tank 9 excavation was backfilled with clean soil upon completion of the project work.

Barr reviewed the WDNR Bureau for Remediation and Redevelopment Tracking System (BRRTS) online
database for historical releases near the Tank 9 excavation and identified the following:

e ENBRIDGE ENERGY — TANK 9 PRESSURE LINE (BRRTS# 02-16-552700): On August 25, 2008,
approximately 115 barrels of crude oil were released from the Tank 9 pressure valve
approximately 70 feet east of the recent infrastructure excavations described above. The site was
closed by the WDNR on December 10, 2008 based on subsequent remediation and investigation
activities. There is a significant amount of buried infrastructure connecting the release location
and the recent Tank 9 infrastructure excavations. BRRTS# 02-16-558987 was opened and closed in
2012 and addressed historical crude oil contamination from the 2008 release that was
encountered in infrastructure improvement excavations.

Receptor Survey

The closest groundwater monitoring wells at the Terminal are MW-20A and MW-20B, |located
approximately 850 feet to the south. Groundwater samples collected from this well on May 21, 2016 had
PVOC and naphthalene concentrations below method detection limits. The wells will be sampled again in
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the fall of 2016 as part of the Terminal groundwater monitoring program and the results will be submitted
the WDNR.

The residual contamination was located below the ground surface and was buried with clean fill material;
therefore, there is no risk to surface water receptors or risk of direct contact exposure.

No vapor receptors were identified within 100 feet of the excavations.

Waste Management .
117.40 tons of contaminated soil was segregated from the excavations and was sent to the Shamrock
Landfill in Cloquet, Minnesota under waste profile CL14-0028 and to the VONCO V landfill in Duluth,
Minnesota under waste profile 16-007-1. The associated Non-Hazardous Shipping Manifests and landfill
weight tickets are included in Attachment C.

Any contaminated water with a sheen or product that was encountered in the excavation was removed
with a hydrovac truck and the slurry soil was classified as contaminated and disposed of at the VONCO V
landfill, as described above. Only small volumes of contaminated water were identified.

Conclusions

Contaminated soil excavated from the Tank 9 basin was managed at an approved landfill. Contaminated
soil that could not be excavated had analyte concentrations below the WDNR industrial direct contact
RCL's, WDNR groundwater RCL's, and passed the WDNR Cumulative Hazard Index criteria. Groundwater
monitoring at the Superior Terminal is conducted on a facility wide basis as part of the hydrogeologic
performance standard established in the WDNR SI/RAP (2014). The presence of clean backfill and
employee-awareness will help prevent direct contact exposure.

Contaminated soil encountered within the Tank 9 basin is likely associated with the 2008 crude oil release
(WDNR BRRTS# 02-16-552700) based on proximity to the historical release and the similar environmental
conditions encountered at this location in 2012. It is recommended that this memo be added to the
existing and closed historical release BRRTS project file. Barr believes that no further response action will
be requested by the WDNR for this site at this time.

Attachments

Site Photos 1 through 4
Figure 1 Site Location
Figure 2 Site Layout

Attachment A Site Investigation Field Sampling and Screening Log
Attachment B ALS Laboratory Report
Attachment C Waste Management Documentation
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Se Photos

Poto 1 7 A | o Photo 2

Photo 1: Hydrovac excavation in western corner of Tank 9 containment basin. Photo taken
facing east on December 7, 2015.

Photo 2: Bottom of Tank 9 excavation with water that has a visible hydrocarbon sheen. Photo
taken on December 7, 2015.

Photo 3 ' Photo 4

Photo 3: Expanded Tank ¢ infrastructure improvement excavation. Hydrocarbon contaminated
soil wass present in the bottom of the excavation near the white oil absorbent pads visible in the
bottom-center of the photo. Photo taken facing northwest on March 9, 2016.

Photo 4: Hydrocarbon contaminated soil and water in the bottom of the excavation. Photo
taken facing northwest on March 9, 2016.
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15-Mar-2016

Ryan Erickson

Barr Engineering Company
4300 MarketPointe Drive
Suite 200

Minneapolis, MN 55435

Re: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04) Work Order: 1603669

Dear Ryan,

ALS Environmental received 2 samples on 11-Mar-20186 for the analyses presented in the following
report.

The analytical data provided relates directly to the samples received by ALS Environmental and for only
the analyses requested.

Sample results are compliant with NELAP standard requirements and QC results achieved laboratory
specifications, Any exceptions are noted in the Case Narrative, or noted with qualifiers in the report or
QC batch information. Should this laboratory report need to be reproduced, it should be reproduced in
full unless written approval has been obtained from ALS Environmental. Samples will be disposed in 30
days unless storage arrangements are made.

The total number of pages in this report is 12.

If you have any questions regarding this report, please feel fres to contact me.
Sincerely,

Hectruntcay aprowddy Tom Beamsh =

Tom Beamish
Client Services Coordinator

Certificate No: WI: 390084510

Report of Laboratory Analysis

ALS Group USA, Corp

Dae: 15-Mar-16

Client: Barr Engineering Company
Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04)
Work Order: 1603669

Work Order Sample Summary

Lab Samp ID Client Sample ID Matrix Tag Number Collection Date  Date Received Hold
1603669-01  TK9 Valve-S-1 Soil 3/9/2016 14:30 3112016 10:30 O
1603669-02  Trip Blank Soil 3/9/2016 312016 1030 O

Sample Summary Page 1 of 1

ALS Group USA, Corp Date: 15-Mar-16
Client: Barr Engineering Company

Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04) ggngﬁﬂI‘Ss’UNIT
WorkOrder: 1603669 0 ) S

Qualifier Description

. Value exceeds Regulatory Limit
2 Not aceredited
B Analyto detected in the sssociated Method Blank sbove the Reporting Limit
E Value sbove quantitation range
H Analyzed outside of Holding Time
3 Analyte is present et an estimsted concentration between the MDL end Report Limit
n Not offered for accreditation
ND Not Detected at the Reporting Limit
o Sample amouat is > 4 times amount spiked
P Dusl Column results percent difference > 40%
R RPD sbove Isboretary control limit
s Spike Recovery outside laborstory controf limits
u Analyzed but not detected above the MDL.
X Analyte was detected in the Method Blank betwwoen the ML snd PQL, samplo results mey exhibit background or reagent
contamination at the observed level.
Acronym Description
DUP Method Duplicate
Les Laboratory Controf Sample
1CSD Laboratory Control Ssmple Duplicate
Lop Limit of Detection (see MDL)
LoQ Limit of Quantiation (see PQL)
MBLK Method Blank
MDL Method Detection Limit
Ms Matrix Spike
MSD Matrix Spike Duplicate
PQL Practical Quentitation Limit
RPD Relative Percent Difference
DL Target Detection Limit
INTC ‘Too Numerous To Count
A APHA Stsndard Methods
D ASTM
EPA
swW SW-846 Update Il
s orted Description
Yofsample  Percent of Sample
ne/Kg Micrograms per Kilogrem

pg/Kg-dry  Micrograms per Kilogram Dry Weight

ALS Group USA, Corp Date: 15-Mar-16
Client: Barr Engincering Company
Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04) Case Narrative

Work Order: 1603669

QOF Page 1 of 1

Samples for the above noted Work Order were received on 03/11/16. The attached "Sample
Receipt Checklist” documents the status of custedy seals, container integrity, preservation,
and temperature compliance.

Samples were analyzed according to the analytical methodology previously transmitted in the
"Work Order Acknowledgement®. Methodologies are alsc documented in the "Analytical
Result" section for each sample. Quality control results are listed in the "QC Report" section.
Sample association for the reported quality control is located at the end of each batch
summary. If applicable, results are appropriately qualified in the Analytical Result and QC
Report sections. The "Qualifiers” section documents the various qualifiers, units, and
acronyms utilized in reporting.

With the following exceptions, all sample analyses achieved analytical criteria.

Volatile Organics:
No deviations or anomalies were noted.

Wet Chemistry:
No deviations or anomalies were noted.

Case Narrative Page 1 of 1




ALS Group USA, Corp Date: /5-Mar-16 ALS Group USA, Corp Date: 15-Mar-16
Client: Barr Engineering Company Clieut: Barr Engineering Company
Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04) Work Order: 1603669 Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04) Work Order: 1603669
Sample ID: TKS9 Valve-S-1 Lab ID: 1603669-01 Sample ID: Trip Blank Lab ID: 1603669-02
Collection Date: 3/9/2016 02:30 PM Matrix: SOIL Collection Date: 3/9/2016 Matrix: SOIL
Dilution Dilution
Analyses Result Qual MDL  PQL  Units Fuctor ~ Date Analyzed Analyses Result  Qual MDL  PQL  Units Factor ~ Date Analyzed
VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS Method: SW82608 Prep: SW5035/ 3/14/16 Analyst. BG VOLATILE ORGANIC COMPOUNDS Method: SW82608 Prep: SW5035/ 3/14/18 Analyst: BG
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzeno 74 11 5 pgKg-dry 1 314412016 17:41 1,24-Trimethylbenzene Y 60 30 poKg 1 31412016 18:08
1,3,5-Trimethyibenzene 88 25 58 pg/Kg-dry 1 3/14/2018 17:41 1,35 Trimethylbenzene u 13 30 poiKg 1 3/14/2016 18:08
Benzene u 13 5 uggdry 1 Benzene u 68 30 poiKg 1 3/1412016 18:08
Ethylbsnzene 31 J 3 56 pg/Kg-dry 1 Ethylbenzense u 70 30 pgiKg 1 3/14/2016 18:08
m,p-Xyleno 62 J 25 10 pg/Kg-dry 1 m.p-Xylene U 13 60 polKg 1 3/14/2016 18:08
Naphthalona 50 Y 2.6 100 ug/Kg-dry 1 Naphthaleno u 5.1 100 poiKg 1 31412016 18:08
o-Xylene u 18 56 pgKgdy 1 31412018 17:41 o-Xylene v 07 3 gk 1 31412016 18:08
Tolvene [ 10 56 pgKgdy 1 311412016 17:41 Tolvene u 29 30 pgkg 1 31412016 18:08
Xylanes, Total 62 J 4 170 pgKg-dry 1 311412018 17:41 Xylenes, Total Y 2 0 ugKg 1 31412016 18:08
Sur: 1,2-Dichloroethane-c4 102 70130 %REC 1 31412016 17:41 Sum: 1,2-Dichlorosthane-dé 102 70130 %REC 1 311412016 18:08
Sun: 4-Bromofiuorobenzona 038 70130 %REC 1 31412016 17:41 Sur: 4-Bromoflucrobenzene 062 70130 %REC 1 311412016 18:08
Suir: Dibromofuoromethane 08.6 70-130 %REC 1 3/14/2016 17:41 Surr: Ditvomofluoromethane 00.2 70-130 %REC 1 3/14/2016 18:08
Surr: Toluene-d8 00.2 70130 %REC 1 31412016 17:41 Surr: Toluene-d8 00.1 70130 %REC 1 31412016 18:08
MOISTURE Method: SW3550C Analyst: ED
Molsture 30 0.025 0.050 % of sample i 3/11/2016 18:10
Note:  See Qualifiers page for a fist of qualifiers and their definitions. Note:  See Qualifiers page for a list of qualifiers and their definitions.
AR Page 1 of 2 AR Page2of 2
ALS Group USA, Corp Date: 15-Mar-16 Client: Barr Engineering Company QC BATCH REPORT
Client: Barr Engineering Company QC BATCH REPORT Work Order: 1603669
Work Order: 1603669 Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04)
Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04) Bateh ID: 83483 Instrument ID VMS0 Method: SW82608
Batch ID: 83483 Instrument 1D VMSO Method: SWB2608 Ms Sampie ID: 1603651-03A MS Units: pgfKg-dry . Anelysis Date: 311412010 09:03 PM
WMBLK ‘Sample 1D: MBLK 83483-83483 Units: pgiKg-dry Anlysis Date: 31612018 02:38 AM | Client 1D: ; Run ID; VMS9_160314A SeaNoi3733620 - Prep Date: 31412016 OF:1
Client ID: Run'iD: VMS_160314B SeqNo:3733862 ' ‘Prep Date: /142016 DF:1 SPK Ref Conlrol - RPD Ref RPD
SPKRef Conrol - RPDRef RPD nalyte Result MDL  POL SPKval ~ Valle  ogec -Limit Value - gppp LI qual
lAnaiyte Hastt MDL  PaL sPKval - Value | sggc Limit Vakis  ggrpp LMt que 1,24-Trimethylbenzene 1325 7 35 1180 0 114 65135 )
1,2,4-Trimethylbenzene u 8 30 135 1383 16 35 1160 o 118 65-136 0
|v8.6-Tdmelhylbenzene U 13 30 Benzene 1251 70 35 1160 o 108 75125 0
B.er.\zane v 88 3 Ethylbenzene 1245 8.1 35 1160 o 107 75125 0
Ethylbenzene u .7 30 m,p-Xylene 2504 18 70 2320 o 111 80-125 0
mp-Xylene 165 12 60 4 Naphthalene 1084 5.9 120 1180 0 834 40-140 ]
N;phmﬂem 1'2 54 00 n o-Xylene 1250 1 35 1160 0 108 75125 0
oXylene v 9’7 2 Toluene 1220 12 35 1180 o 105 70-125 0
Toluene 19 9‘9 20 4 Xylenes, Tote! 3814 27 100 3479 o 10 75125 o
Xylenes, Total v .‘;3 % Surr: 1,2-Dichiorosthane-dd 1180 0 0 1160 0 10370130 [
Sume '1 2 Dich thanodd 010 0 0 1000 ° 101 70130 ) Surr: 4-Bromofiuorobenzent 1223 0 0 1160 o 105 70-130 0
Sulrv‘ ;Bmmuﬁlmmbanzm 2006 0 0 1000 0 06 70130 0 Surr: Dibromofiuoromethan: 1100 0 0 1160 o 103 70-130 0
Surr: Dibromofluoromethant 0886 0 0 1000 0 088 70130 o Sus: Toluene-G8 143 o 0 1100 0 086 70-130 o
Sur: Toluene-o8 9746 o o 1000 0 974 70130 ° s Sample ID: 1603651-03A MSD Units: pgiKg-dry ‘Analysis Date: 3/1412016 09:20 PM
Lcs Samplo ID: LCS-3483-83403 Units: pglKg-dry ‘Analysis Dato: 3/15/2016 12:55PM Client ID: Run ID; VMS9_160314A $eqNo:3733530 -, Prep Date: 31412016 DFE: 1
Client ID: Run 1D: VMSB_1603148 SeaN0:3733875. ' Prep Datei 3/14/2018 OF:4 SPK Ref Contol - RPDRef RPD
SPK Rat ‘contrel RPD Rof RPD |Anslyte Resul MDL  PQL SPKval Vae  ggpgc Umit Vae  oggpp LMt gy
Anciyte Result MDL  PaL SPKval  Value  gppc Limt Vakie .. gppp * Hmt . quay 124 Trimelhylbenzena tai 7% e 0 113 65135 1025 0835 30
24 10 5 0 1000 T T 5 135 1356 15 35 1160 0 117 65435 1383 191 30
73,5 Trmethylbonzens 1134 13 0 1000 o 113 65135 o Benzene 1238 79 35 1160 0 107 75425 1250 121 30
Benzens 1036 o8 2 1000 o 108 75425 o 1237 81 35 1160 0 107 75125 1245 06854 30
Ethyibenzene 1085 A, 30 1000 0 108 75425 0 mp-Xylene 2521 16 70 2320 0 109 80125 2564 1.66 30
mp-Xylene 2202 13 80 2000 0 110 80425 o Naphthatene 125 59 120 1180 0 07 40140 1084 373 30
Naphthaions 076 51 100 1000 0 108 40140 o o-Xylene 1240 1 35 160 0 107 75425 1250 0745 30
oXylone 1063 07 2 1000 o 106 75126 o Toluene 1184 12 351160 0 102 70425 1220 209 30
Toluene 1058 B‘G 30 1000 0 108 704125 ° Xylenes, Total 3762 27 100 3479 0 108 75125 3814 136 30
Xylenes, Totel 3264 2 0 3000 0 108 75125 0 Surr: 1,2-Dichloroatheno-d4 1160 [ o 1160 o 100 70130 180 247 30
Sur 1.2Dichoroethans 34 1004 [ 0 1000 o 100 70130 [) Sur: 4-Bromolluorobenzen 1200 0 o 1100 0 104 70130 1223 114 30
‘Sum: 4 Bromfuoobenzan: 1004 [ 0 1000 0 100 70130 0 Sur: 1166 o 01100 0 900 70-130 100 975 30
Sar Dibromaliramathant 1000 o o 1000 101 70430 5 Surr: Tolueno-dd 1117 0 o 1160 0 004 70130 143 220 30
Surr: Tolyono~#0 1000 [} 0 1000 o100 70130 [ The following samples were analyzed In this batch: [1603660-01A 1603666-02A ]
Note: See Qualifiers Page for 8 list of Qualifiers and their explanation. Notet See Qualifiers Page for a list of Qualifiers and their explanstion.
QC Page: 10f 3 QC Page: 20f 3




Client: Barr Engineering Company
Work Order: 1603669
Project: Enbridge Tank 9 Check Valve (49161092.04)

QC BATCH REPORT

Batch ID: R183344

Instrument ID MOIST

Method: SW3550C

‘Analysis Date: 3/11/2016 06:10 PM

MBLK Sample ID: WBLKS-R183344 Units: % of sample
Cllent ID: Run ID: MOIST_1603118 SeqNo:3730053 - Prep Dale: DF:1
SPK Ref Conliol  RPD Ref RPD
|Analyte Resull MDL  PQL SPKVel Valie  ggec Limit Value  ggpp Lmtt que
Molsture 1] 0.025__ 0050 HoQ36Q
Lcs Sample ID: LCS-R183344 Units: % of sample Analysis Date: 3/11/2016 08:10 PM Chain_of Custody :":"’“ “w‘“‘""’"‘""‘“:u““‘ coc o
4700 Wi R —
Cliont ID; Run [D: MOIST_1603118 SeqNo:3730852 .~ Prep Date: DF:1 BARR et A 554354803 ¢
—— (933) 8322500 : e PER
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD . + Mazager,
lAnatyte Result MDL  PQL SPKvVal  Valte  gpgc Lmit Veke  gygpp LMt gug et Nerer W G (6 1092.04 003 . o
Moksture 00 0025__0050 100 0 1000051005 0 i 13- [E] e
o u . Priet Nme i < 9 s \ ! N e R NE
bup ‘Sample ID; 1603634.01B DUP. Units: % of sample Analysis Date; 311/2018 08:10 PM Seple 0 Siate 1 E: (1 tvo ter posal e shbreiaion) , H H 3| ki 1S
dgisaion ! g 3 | N
Cient 1D: Run iD; MOIST_160311B SeqNo:3730833 - Prep Date: DF: 4 SHE e " . ave_ NAS2
id €OC Namber: Ne 45413 Sl 3 H §s‘""" .
SPK Ref Control RPD Ref RPD Toeath b HER =l 2| £
lAnaiyte Resull MDL  PQL SPKVal  Vale  ggpgc  Limit Vale  ggpp Limit gy Location Sun | Stp | Usl] Coflection | Collestion —g-*ﬁ g §§§ H g ! P— _Am
Moisture. 21.09 0.025__ 0050 0 ) o 2007 475 20 oin)| (mveaym) | owmm) |213] [S[S]8IS[[S H P |E .
1. z - : =
bup ‘Sample ID: 1603634-118 DUP Units; % of sample ‘Analysis Dete: 3/11/2016 08:10 PM 3 Y AAT Al Q PVoc~HTBE + Hepre,
Cliant ID: RuniD: MOIST_1603118 SeqNo:3730044 'Prap Date: OF:1 lTK‘i wavess-1 | — |9 | 3falle |mzo | K R 13 L4
SPK Ref Controf RPD Ref RPD N ) -~ - [ R ]
lanaiyte Result MOL QL SPKval  Valle  ggpc Limit Vake  gmpp LMt Quy . T ) Blenk _ %]
Moisturs 50.93 0025 00% 0 0o o 5225 256 20 Temp ke | —[— |7} — b \
5
The following samples were analyzed In this batch: 1603669-018 | |
B !
* H —
- . Strnderd TAT
% B
[
‘Couon Purameter/Contioer - Presenvaon Key | ™45 Bro 5‘: B/‘l:/‘l \% Recched by: bue Tie
1 Vil = BTEX, GRQ TP, 2340 Fall Lic - < - B -
R i Gt Pl 20 i 670 | RSt B On lo?) - Data | Time ““""j;"’:;l y N Tine
Fll List, Horblcde{FusickdefPCBs - - o Y2 ENNIN /099
3. Genal » h, Chrid, Flaceide, Aaliy, TS5, — .
TS, 75, Sulpuc ‘Samgles Shipped VLA CJAir Freght (fPofent Expres [JSumpler | Air Bl Nomber: 2 Y
#4 - Nurents = COD, TOC, Phreols, Amawocis DOter . e
Hisogen, TR Distriution: Whkio-Oclghss] Arcompanks Skipmeet (0 Lob; Yehow - Fekd Copys Piak - Lub Courdiostor ~

Note:

Sce Qualifiers Page for a list of Qualificrs and their oxplanation.
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Sre | woker | ern T WEIGHUASTER
Shamrock Landfill 01 00002754 | LANDFILL Maynard D
761 Minnesata 46 DATEIN | DATEUY | TIME It [WWMEOUT]  VEWICLE | ROLLOFF

Cloguet, MN 55720

002133 Enbridgs Pipelines Limited Par
1100 Louisiana Ave, Ste 3300
Houston TX 77002

01(27/16

01/27116

27

VIN: 63091W-WI-6AXLES

4-0028

Scale 1 Gross Wi. 87520 L8 Inbound - Charge ticket
Stored Tare Wi, 33000 LB
Net wm 33620 LB o
/ o] DESCRIFTIGN T AGTAL
16.81 TON Industriaifion i
i
|
[
N
[~ TeRbERRD |
Generator:  ENBRIDGE PIPELINES LIMITED PAR T OHARGE
Address: 1320 GRAND AVE —
City/ST:  SUPERIOR, W1 54880 CHECKHD
Manifest: 160831 e
SKB-WC1 4410 TO REORDER CONTACT ARNELL (651) 467:2851 SIGNATURE
s7E | moker | oA | \
i
Shamrock Landfill 01 00002753 ‘ LANDFILL '\ Maynard D
Z;;q':::n;ﬁlgs;‘z o DATEIN | DATEOUT | TIMEIN [THAEOUT]  VEWICLE |  ROLLOFF
4-0028
002133 Enbridge Pipelines Limited Par oG
1100 Louisiana Ave, Ste 3300 -
Houston TX 77002 VIN: 604836W-WI-6AXLES
Scale 1 Gross Wt. 70180 LB Inbound - Charge tickel
Slaored Tare Wt 34200 LB
Net Weight 35980 LB -
( oTY. ] o T DESCRIFTION '\ RATE. FEE TOTAL
17.98 TON {industrialton
|
|
L ;
TERDEREC
Generator:  ENBRIDGE PIPELINES LIMITED PAR o RRANGE -y
Address: 1320 GRAND AVE
City/ST:  SUPERIOR, WI 54880 CHECKHD.
Manifesl: 832 A —
SKRWCI 3410 70 KEORDER CONTACT ARNELL (651 €87.2861 SIGNATURE

Joh # Gety

Shamrock .
Landfill Non Hazardous Industrial Waste 160831
Shipping Manifest 1. Genesator's LS EPA 1D No. (if any) “1.Page 1 of page(s)
3. Gen e and Fagility Addiess Sl b Mi)lm!i\aerA, o
Enb tinas Limited Partnership, LLG

o->zImzm

Enbridge Pipefines Limited Partnership, LLC
Entride Superior Tormine!

Ava., Suporior, Wi 54880
P

Enbr Sup for Terminal
132!! rend Ave., Superior, Wi 54880
4, Generator’s Phone: -308-4785

5. Transporter § Compzny Name

(adeen TrucKind

6. Transporier 2 Company Name

prone: 715 - 394.- 61,9/15

Phone:

7- Designated Faciiy Name and Ste Address Shamrack Environmental, LLC

761 MN Highway 45

_ Cloguet, MN 55720 Phone: 2]8-878401 12

8. Conlainers 10.

12,
, Total Waste Profile
o No. | Type | Quantity Wik Sheaté
o ; o 2 o
Non Hazardous Industrial Waste ¥ . [ r,é
- ok Qe 1L EDS kigees
b,
P

HERREREN

[
| il

| il l i I
a

b

— H LS
tenals Listed 14. Specid tHanding Procedures for Wastes Uisted Above.
=Y
c.CL .. L
d.cL i o
5. Special Handiing instniotions and Additiondl information : 5KB Use Only o
Emergency Contact: Load # PA

6. GENERATOR'S GERTIFIGATION: | heraby dectars that the contonts of this are futy ard
proper shipping mama ang aroclssifod, pec5ed marked, and labelad. i aro i espcts in pe o o for ansport by ngiay
according to applicab! regulations.
Brinted/Typed Nar (,# 5 (,L Signawne  / HEL G 4 A Month | Day  Yew
v | PLEASE BE SURE GENERATOR H5 scheo AND DATED I This SEGTION b THE MARIFEST! | ]

17. Trangporter 1 Acknowledged of Receipt of Materials

Pinigd) Typad Nape Slgna%&"
G Jiily a5

. VYD dedte

i
18. Transporter 2 Acknowlsdgament of Receipt of Materias

1|7 Piinted/Typod Name | Signature Month  Day  Year
R
9. Discrepancy Indication Space - - e
n
A
¢
]
L
1 - B
T | 20. Facliity Owner or Operator: Certification of receipl of non-hazardous materia's covered by this Manifest excep! as noted I itern 19,
Y
i - i & . 2 e
Printec/Typed /ua”(c'/ | signature S // /) o /n ,:Pn L eya'
‘White - Return to Generator Canary - Facllity Copy
' Pink - Transporter Goldenrod - Generator Copy
C -l
Shamrock J h # I-é 4 ,
Landfill Non Hazardous Industrial Waste 160808

1.Page 1 of psgals)

. Y . 1. G tor's US EPA ID No. if any
Shipping Manifest } eneretors o- 4t am)

fdo o Lobd

Mailing Addre:
Enbddqe PMW\BS Um«ed Partnership, LLC

lg rior inal
50 Sy e, Superion Wi 54830
Fax: 832325 5511

3. Generator's Name and Faciily Address
Entridge Pipsines Limited Parnership, LG
Enbridgo Supent: Term
1320 Grand Ave., Supe Eﬂm’
4. Generator’s Phone: 715.398.- 4795

5. Transporter 1 Gompany Name

ideen Truckin®

— - . mum»7/€‘ 35?‘* C?'g)/g
. Transportar 2 Company Name .
LL-aAn

) Phone:

7. Designated Faciity Name and Stte Address Shamrock Environmental, LLC

761 MN Highway 45

Cloquet, MN 55720 Phone: 218-878-0112

O-»3mMZmM

8. 118 Dot Dascription {including Froper Bhipping name) 9. Containers 10. 11, 12,
Total Unit ‘Waste Profile
No. | Type Quantty  WiNol ‘Sheet#
Nnn Hazardous Industrial Waste N
o AK G vl e | DL LB byt
.
[ | P 1
-
NERREER
. -~
-
|
Lo
13;0“ i 9 for Materlals Listed 14, Specal for DO
o -ec
> CLI q-cCd
c.ClL
d.CL
15, Special Mandiing Instructions and Addiional Infommation - SKB Use Only
Emergency Contact: 4

toass _ /L DA

| 16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | horeby declare that tho contorts of thi
proper shlppu\g name m}g,m clssifed, pscke marked, und labeted, and exyeu oepects W@xm for transport by hlgllway
ai

accord reguations.

Prinicd/Typed Nﬂﬂ&ﬁ ?;f? / VoA Sgans A [z ,;( o ‘Eé' Monlh  D: Year
Y ; PLEASE BE SURE GENEFATOR HAS SIGNED AND DATED IN THIS SECTION A 1
17, Transporter 1 Acknowledged of Receipt of Materials
_Printed/Typed Name K B J Signature_— . Month  Day Year
: e £ L e ki_hbu. . P |t ra ] il
8. Trahsportér 2 Acknowiedgement of Rccaipt of Materal
" Piinted/Typed Name [Signature . Month  Day  Year

<A-r—o»m

EETER

18 Discrepancy Indication Space

20, Faciily Owaer or Opertor: Gertification of reesipt of non-hazardaus materials covered by this Manfest excapt 6 noted in fem 19,

| e i) saren ) K97 T

White - Return to Generator Canary - Facsllty Copy
Goldsnrod - Generator Copy

Pink - Transporter




Shamrock | - XO/\J# {{é~0(l:( »

Landfill Non Hazardous Industrial Waste 160832
- T 1. Ganerator's US EPAID No. i any) 1.Page 1 of oogeld
Shipping Manifest ] C L I
i ] . ! I H
al Gcnsmlorx Namma Faciity Addres: Malling Address {
s Limited| Pacnershin, LLC Enbridge Plpennca Umited Partnertip, LLG :
Enbﬂdge Supa *r Enbridge Superiar Term:
230 o Bue. Sspetr W1 54880 1320 Grand Ave, Superion Wi 54880
4. Generator's Phione: 715-308-4705 Fox 8323255611 |
8. Transporter 1 Company Nama i
Cidec Troackirfy_ eee /5399485 - :
6. Transporter 2 Company Name -~ {
w25 |
. . Phane:
7. Designated Factity Name and Stte Address Shamrock Environmental, LLC
(&me | TiokeY | GRID [ VEIGHMASTER 761 MN Highway 45
Shamrock Lendfil 01 ' 00002760 ‘LANDHLL Maynard D R Cloquet, MN 55720 Phone: 218-878-0112
761 Minnesol 45 S DOT Deacription including Proper Shipping name) 9. Containers 10, . 12,
DATEOUT | TIMEIN [TMEOUT|  VEHICLE | ROLLOFF Total Unit Wazte Profie
Cloquet, MN 55720 i B No. | Type Quentlty |WuVol Sheets
a g
002133 Enbridge Plpelines Limited Par - E|  MNonHazardous 'm’w‘”“"“ﬂs“’ L [ ,‘5;‘
1100 Louisiana Ave. Sle 3300 . N ankq 1l ] | |11 5]% Ltupeess
Houston TX 77002 VIN: B04B3BW-WI-6AXLES {3 —
A
Scale 1 Gross W 67880 18 Inbound - Charge tickal T I |
Stored Tare Wt. 34200 L8 X - N
Net Weight
( QY. UNIT AATE T _EXTENSION FEE ; JoAL Y ) . 1 I
16.83 TON Industrialiton [ : T
| Il . S—
H 13, i tor Matedals Listed. 14. Specn) Handing Procecures for Wastes Lisled Aboue
acljef-eanf
| bh.CL H
! e.CL
d.cL
i 5. Special Handing Instnictions and Addtional Information B SKB Use Only
\‘ ‘l Emergency Contact; : E ' Load # LTI
N " .
_ 16, GENERATOR'S OERTIFICATION. | hereby declara that th fully and
TRROERER. proper shipping name and issified, packed, marked, and Iabe‘ed and ral\ lﬁpst. in pmpe( cundnlior\ Ior!!ansporl by Mgmmy ¢
according to appiicable oo ond s govemment ragutaior
Generator:  ENBRIDGE PIPELINES LIMITED PAR CHANSE | priniedriypod Name /4747 éo 73 CE 7 S é { ,,(i/ ?z,/ Mooty Dy Vear
Address: 1320 GRAND AVE PLEASE BE SURE GENERATOR HAS SIGRED AND DATEDIN His secrion 6 The MAnFesTY [T | ¥7 I
GCity/ST:  SUPERIOR, W1 54880 —THECK R 17. Transporter 1 Acknowladged of Recelpl of Material
ifest. 160806 SR Brint Nama O g sy mm T 7
'glxagwﬁm« TOREOKDER CONTACT ARKELL (631) 473361 SIGNATURE ) ,z 'gnoture, -~ -~ ;/ ‘ Mon;\ P /‘m::
18. Tyaneponer 2 Acknouda gemem ol ﬁacerpm Materials
Printed/Typed Name T Signature Month  Day  Year
- I S
1 18, Discrepancy Indication Space
F
A
c
!
[ .
b
T | 20. Faciity Owner or Operator: Cestihcation of receipt of non-hazardous malerials novered by this Manitest except as noted in item 19,
Y- - —
Printed/Typed Name Y Signatue ; Month, Day _ Yew
frhie) [ V) CAVEINNTYL
‘White - Return 10 Generator . . Canary - Faclity Copy
Pink - Transportar - Goldenrod - Generator Copy
. .
Shamrock Toh #H o -cof
Landfill Non Hazardous Industrial Waste 160793
L 11. Generalor's US EFATD Ro, ff any) 1.Page1of Pagels) :
Shlpplng Mamfest [N L L 1
Ereips Pisines Limied Parneratin ines Limited Partrersihip. i
Enmmgashpmrramw i Enbnc ehs«?;edor armingl S |
and Ave  Supesior, Wl 54860 rand Ave., Superior, W1 54830
iggngglgrj!’ham 715-308-4795 I Fa; 832-325-6511
s, Trensparier 1 Company Name :
Cidees T/‘u(k,‘\xcg waﬂ;i?/g’iqq,‘(ﬂ’,g{g N i
8. Transporter 2 Company Name |
o Phone:
7. Deslgnated Facllty Name and Site Address Shamrock Environmental, LLC
SNE|  Tower | GRID i WEIGRMASTER ) 761 MN Highway 45
2 o
Shamrock Landfil o1 I 00002526 ]LANDFIL[ l Maynard D Cloguet, MN 55720 Phone: 218- 878 02 . L
761 Minnesota 45 {78, U5, DOT Dascriplion inciuding Proper Sipping name) 5. Containers iy ( o i i
] i i
Cloquet, MN 55720 DATEIN | DATEOUT | TIMEIN [IMEOUT]  VEHICLE |  ROLL OFF ; | ro | e o‘mw "Q ﬂg,:??em " ;
01/13116  {01/13/16 U0 Iu»onzs S o Hezmdous Indust W ‘1
002133 Enbridge Pipelines Limited Par S f— . E fon Hazardous Industrial Waste , 7, i !
1100 Louisiana Ave, Ste 3300 [EFEDENEE, L ORGI N [ =} [ ‘ i ‘ ‘ 'l |5 5|ctiq-ccaq]
Houston TX 77002 . VIN: 39449X-WI-5AXLES RO
A
[ Scale 1 Gross Wi, 53840 LB Inbound - Charge ticket ) : 1IRREREN
| Manual Tare Wi, 30100 LB
{ Net Weight 23740 LB ) |
¢ oY, UNIT. DESCRIPTION FATE EXTENSION FEE WOIAL e -~ ‘ i l i 1 l ﬁ
L1187 TON |Industrialiton da :
H L]
. L ;
13 Matevials Listad i b eboad 14, Specia! Handing Prozedues for Wastes Usted Above
a.oL W eel Ci
i b.CL
| <.CL
d.cL
i ; 5. Special Handing insinictions and Addrional information SKB Uso Only
: ! Emergency Contact: Loade 2.5 < L
16. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: | hersby declare thal the contents of this cansignment are fuuy curately descriosd above by
TERDEREL i propar shipping name ang?:a ciassified, pagked, marked, ond labeled, and are nn mspecl jtion for transport by highway
according to ang regulations.
Generator:  ENBRIDGE PIPELINES LIMITED PAR CHAHGE. i Printed/Typed Name La i i 7 %6% “Signature Month Day Yeer
Address: 1320 GRAND AVE PLEASE BE SURE GENERATOR HAS SIGNED AND DATED N THIS SECTION WHE MANI LyL ali3g '
Cily/ST:  SUPERIOR, Wi 54880 CRECKHT. 7. Transporter 1 Acknowledged of Recsipt of Materials M
Manifest: 160793 ) ! mntedﬁyped Namg Signature o o " Month 'Bay Yosr |
SKB-SCT 4410 T0O KEORUER CONTACT ARNELL (651 4572841 SIGNATURT - ," - B 1701 i il ' Iy k
i 18, mporierZAcmewledgemen\ol ﬁmlpl of Materals ‘ -
1 Printed/Typad Name i Signature Moath  Day  Year
. S N NS O
I {96, Discrépancy indication Sphce
F
A
<
i
T
{1 1 20, Fecifly Owner of Operator: Certification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this Manifest except as noted in item 19,
iy e
i PrintedTyped Nama S0 0 Sgnatwre - Morth  Day - Yesr
| s | LA ST
‘White - Retum to Generator Canery - Fecility Copy
Pink - Transporter Goldenrod - Generator Gopy



Shamrock Landfill
761 Minnesota 45
Cloquet, MN 55720

002133 Enbridge Pipelines Limited Par
1100 Lovisiana Ave, Ste 3300

Houston TX 77002

SITE | TIGKET | GRID |
01 l 00002523 ' LANDFILL Maynard D

DATEIN | oATEOUT | YIMEW [DicouT]  VEWICLE | ROLLGFF
0113116 10113116 4-0029

OfGIN
VIN: 39449X-WI-5AXLES

Scale 1 Gross WL, 56200 LB Inbound - Charge ticket )
Manual Tare Wt 30100 L8 i
Net Weight 26100 LB
{ o, ONIT DESCRIPTION RAYE EXTENSION FEE TOTAL 7<
14.05 TON findustrialiion
TENDERED )
Generator:  ENBRIDGE PIPELINES LIMITED PAR CHARGE
Address: 1320 GRAND AVE
City/ST:  SUPERIOR, Wi 54880 THEER G,
Manifest: 160794 e
SKEWCT 300 TO REORDER CONTACT ARNELL
SE]  Teker | aRiD T WEIGHMASTER
T T
Shamrock Landfill o1 ] 00002517 ‘ LANDFILL Maynard D
761 Minnesata 45 T
DATE i DAYE TIME IN TIME i ICLE
Cloguet, MN 55720 | bareour | e o VeWELE | holLore
011316 |01/13/16  [08:56 [08:56 | U4D 14-0029
002132 Enbridge Plpelines Limiled Par

1100 Louisiana Ave, Ste 3300

Houston TX 77002

BEFENENCE

14-0029

VIN: 39440X-WI-SAXLES

GRIGIN

Scale 1 Gross Wt. 58080 LB Inbound - Charge tickst
Manual Tare Wt. 30100 L8
Net Welght 27980 LB .
{ T UNIT DESCRIPTION RATE EXTENSION FEE
13.99 TON |industralton

Generator.  ENBRIDGE PIPELINES LIMITED PAR
Address: 1320 GRAND AVE
Cily/ST:  SUPERIOR, W1 54880

Manifest: 160795
SKB-AWCT4900 TO REORDER CONTACY ARNELL (631) 4472861

SIGNATURE

- heraoun: 9

TERDERED

CHANGE

T _GRECRNO,

—

Shamrock jcb #H G - o]

Landfill Non Hazardous Industrial Waste 1B0TE4
. 1. Generator's US EPA 1D No. fif ang) o 1. Page 1 of pagels)
‘lppmg Manifest L L

S S ot ! i
3. Genseztors Nama and Faciily Address Mslfng Address i

Enbiidge Pipefines Limiled Partnsrship, LLC Enbeige Pnpemms Limited Partnanship, LLG

i rigr Teminal Enhndge Superior Terminal

1320 Grand Ave., Superior, W1 53880 1320 Grand Ave., Superior, W1 54880 i

4. Generator's Phone: 715-358-4795 Fax: 832:325-5511

5. Transporter 1 Campany Name

/ A C 1
adeen TrdCKing mee7(5-399 4&1 5
6. Transporter 2 Company Naina N
) Phone:
7. Decignated Facitly Name und Sile Address Shamrock Environmental, LLC
761 MN Highway 45
Cloguet, MN 55720 Phone: 218-878-0112
.8. DOT Destriplion (mcluding Proper Shipping name) - 9. Containers "0, 11, 12,
Total Unit Waste Profile
o No. | Type Quantty | Winol Sheats
a 7
£| ™ Non Hazardous Industial Waste o,
S s -
Vidve 9 LD 7 feerreead
HIEs
A
T
I g1
G,
R
- i
i ; } I
Descriptians for Matorils Listed Abore Ixowon) | 14, Epeci i Pk Tor arion L Ao
e cr. ‘q -oe 29
o GL
d. CL
16. Speclal Handiing nstniclions end Addiions| nforraiion "5KB Usa Only
Emergency Contact: [ ot T/ S E

proper smppmg name and gfo cassified, pack%g marked, and abaled, and are s I pioper condion fo Vanspor by highvay

6. GENERATOR'S CERTIFICATION: |haceby dectare that the contents of this cﬁgnm&nl are fu'ly end accurately described abovs by
al respacts

reguiations.
Printed/Typed Name /<7 7 Signalure M‘&:FZ Moath  Day,  Year
LY | PLEASE BE SURE GENERATOR LA,smg»g;gAug DATED I 15 SECTION &F THE ST (IR REN N )
7. Tiensporter 1 Acknowlediged of Receipt of Materials.

PrearTyped Nams© 1Slgnz|iuml - Monlh ey Year
e . T I

78, Tarsraner 2 Ackmw!edgemem of Raceipt of Materials

Prnted/Typed Hama ‘smnmias - Month  Day  Year
Y SO S B |
8 Dlscrapancy Indaation Space
F
A
‘e
o
L
!
7| 20. Faciity Owner or Operator: Certification of recet of non-nazardous materials covered by this Mariest except 5 noted in fle 18.
v . -
: Printed/Typsd Nams 7 ) [s«;r\am / Mont Day  Vear
,, A . B e
White - Return to Generator Canary - Facility Copy
Pink - Transporter Goldenrod - Generator Co
P iid

Shamrock j@ ")ﬁ lo-¢ccf

Landfill Non Hazardous Industrial Waste 160795
- L. N 1. Generator's US EPA 10 Ho, (7 an) - 1 Page iof 2 1
Shlpplng Manifest | L fam CL e pagos) |
3. Genc Name and Facihry Addre - " Mailing Address ;
Ent ‘gg: ;{mﬁs Limked| Farincishin, LLO Entridg: Pipolnes Liited Panership, LLG |
1320 Grand we , Supancy, W1 54880 TS50 Erand Aums Suparon Wi 54880 i
4. Generator's Phone: 715-308-4795 ) Fax: 832.325-5511 |
|

5. Trenaporter 1 Company Name

deen 1 L1CKinG e 205-39Y- q}zf

8. Transparier 2 Company Name

» Phone: o
7. Deslgnated Faciity Nama and Sie Addrass Shamrock Environmental, LLC
761 MN Highway 45 .
Cloguet, MN 55720 Phone: 218-878-0112
8, U.S, DOT Description (inchding Propér Shipping nama) 9. Contamers | 10. [IREN 12
Total unit Waste Profle
No. | Type Quantity wWiol Sheal¥

L™ ey eeng
TR |
HNREENNE |
|1

14, Spacl llsnding Frocadares for Wastas Usted Aboe

13, Acationsl Descrptons for Maisrals Listed Ao fnseste sasts Foam Approed £

aCLjy. oo 28]

b.CL

c.CL

d.CL

5. Special Handiing Insiructions and Additional information - - T l SKB Use Only
Emergency Contact: E loads .

ve by
proper shipping name an led, packed, marked, and Iabeted, 2nid are IR &l lespecls n) oge' condton for transport by bighway

acconding o applx em;ﬂ,enal ot gl iggm veguiahons
Printed/Typed Namel ./~ {7} /¥ u/ £ Signature j 4 [#16) ‘(4
LY | PLEASE BE SURE GENERATOR HAS SIGNED AND DATED I THIS SECTION OF THE MANIFES

17 Tmnspoﬂsr 1 Acmowledged of Recelp! of Malerials

18. GENERATOR'S CER‘I‘IF!CAT!ON' 1 hamby dﬁ?ﬁ that the contents of this Dous animient are fully and| nwulildy ‘Gescribed abo

Montn
o‘nlfiyailf

= Month Da! Year
S, RS TER A Y S G P

T Signature,

{ 18‘Tum!noﬂe( 2 Ackmvdedaemeﬂt cl Rewnx of Ma(ﬂals

Printed/Typed Nams " Signaiure Month  Day  Year
TN O O

[ETY

8. Discrepancy indication Space

| 20 Facility Ovmer or Operator: Cerlification of receipt of non-hazardous materials covered by this Manifest except as noted in lem 18,

PP

Frinled/Typea Name .-/ 7 \ | Signature PR ] Molmh Day

AP

White - Return to Generaiov

Canary - Facilty Copy
Pink - Transporter Goldenrod - Generator Copy



i il -ct
VONCOV,LLC. Job#/6° 1
PHONE: 763-262-8662 FAX: 763-262-3289
INDUSTRIAL/NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TRANSPORT AND DISPOSAL MANIFEST

1. Work Site Name ENDridge Superior Terminal Profile #: =28 )/ )7~/
acdress 2800 East 21st Street Customer #: 1342
Gity, St, Zip Superior, Wi 564880 3, Waste Disposal Site VONCO V, LLC.
- Alex Smith Mailing Address 1100 West Gary Street
Contact’'s Name
o i 8
 Gontact's Phone No. 715-398-4795 City, St.. Zip Duluth, MN 5580
2 c Ryan Erickson - Barr 4. Responsible Agency MN Poltution Control Agency
G| adaress 325 South Lake Ave, Suite 700 Address 520 Lafayette Road
Y:}l;;fsv‘és?g:rl;hstl;gt TICKET #: 272442 El oy sz Duluth, MN 55802 City, St.. Zip St. Paul, MN 551553898
Duluth, MN 55608 Operator: Jarod . oL 4P
(218) 626-3630 In: 03/30/2016  10:58am N |  operators phone 612-418-0166
01343 Out:  03/30/2016  10:59 am E
Enbridgs Pipelines LLC Vehicle: 539449 5. Description OF Materials . Gontainers (no.type) | 7. Total Quantity (m* or yd?)
1100 Zeuicana Avenue INBOUND R| Contaminated Sail
INVOICE
Contract:  16-007-1 SUP Termnal Enhancement Hist A Lnlle G ) L‘J—.J!ﬁ
Reference: Work Order#: 0 T 'm
Cell:
GROSS 5482000 LB  Scaleln o
TARE 3162000 Lg e Out R
NET 2330000 LB 1.65TN Signature:, 8. Special Handling and Additional 9. Disposal Cell
Quantity Description Rate Extension Tax Total
1165 TN  Contaminated Soil Tons
10. Generator's certification: | hereby daclare that the contents of this consignment are fully and aecurately described above
by proper shipping name and are t.lasm(ad packed marked, ar\d Iabek.d and are ln ull respecis in proper condition for fransport by
highway according to applicable i is {are) not a
wasle as defined by 40 CFR Pagy/gh1 or any appll e state law. / //
Name & Title (Printed or Typed (JB L Signature /Wlf ua|e3 e
“F | 11. Transporter 1 (Acknowledgemant of recelptol materipls)
R A :
ﬁ Name/Tite_{ Jdee, @ki Ly Signature, oate T/
S| Address. City. St.. Zip, Phane No.,
B 12. Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of receipt of materials)
$ Name/Tifle Signalure, Date
E Adaress, City, S1.. Zip Phane No.
DISPOSAL SIME C (9 14, Waste Disposal Site Owner or Operator: Certificalion of receipt of non-
g haazardous maleriats covered by this manifest,
T““R' / Uql Yards: Name/Titie (Printed or Typed) JK?
Ticket #: 2o | ZL\K\Z Signature, M Date 5,/ 3 O// (o
CONTRACTCOR - WHITE TRANSPORTER - CANARY WASTE DISPOSAL SITE - PINK GENERATOR/OPERATOR - GOLD i
‘ il —ool|
VONCOV,LLCG. J0b116
PHONE: 763-262-8662 FAX: 763-262-3299
INDUSTRIAL/NON-HAZARDOUS MATERIAL TRANSPORT AND DISPOSAL MANIFEST
1. Work site Name ENDridge Superior Terminal Profile #: JL=c64355-{(, ~007~}
Adaress 2800 East 21st Street Customer #:1342
Cily. St., Zip Superior, W| 54880 3. Waste Disposal Site VONCOV, LLC.
Gontact's Name 2AIEX SMith Msiling Address 1100 West Gary Street
Contact's Phone No. 1 15-398-4795 Ciy, St., Zip Dututh, MN 55808
2. ¢ Ryan Erickson - Barr 4. Responsible Agency MN Pallution Gontrol Agency
. 325 South Lake Ave, Suite 700 Address 520 Lafayette Road
Vonc: V Duluth, LLC TICKET# 272463 Address
E)L?uﬂmW:mggagtme! Operator: Jarod E Giy. St Zip Du|uth' MN 55802 Cily, S1.. Zip St Paul, MN 55155-3898
: In: 03/30/2016  12:27 pm
(218) 626-3830 N
01342 Out:  03/30/2016 12:27 pm N Operator's Phone, 612-418-0166
Enbridge Pipelines LLC Vehicle:  S36746W E 3 — — S T
1160 Louisana Avenue INBOUND . Dascription Of Materials 6. Contalners (no.-type} 7. Total Quantity (m? or yd?)
INVOICE R| Contaminated Soil
Contract:  16-007-| SUP Termnal Enhancement Hist . 3
Reference: . Work Order#: 0 A ‘/a“/{/ q ‘6 ﬂd
Cell: T
GROSS  56,900.00 LB Scale In o
TARE 2846000 LB  TareOul
NET 2842000 LB 14.21TN Signature:
R 8. Special Handling and 5. Disposal Cell
Quanlity Description Rate Extension Tax Total
1421 TN Contaminated Soil Tons

10. Generator's centification: | hereby declare that lhe contenls of this consignment are fully and accurately describad above
by proper shipping nsme and are classifi ed pad(ed marked, and labeled, and are in afl respects in proper condifion for transport by

highway according The aboye listed material(s) is (are) ot a hazardous
waste as defined by 40 CFR Parl 26§ or sny apphmb&a te lavs, /ﬂ
Name & Title (Printed or Typed) B[L‘ Signature, paed-3e- {6

“F | 11. Transporter 1 (Ackrmw!edgement of reoe[p! olmaleria!s) ~

R o

[N\ NemerTite_Adb g o T ik ing Signature, Date_37 A@é
S| Address, City, SL, Zip, Phone No.,

8] 12. Transporter 2 (Acknowledgement of receipt of materials)

R

| NameTite . o Signature Date

E Address, City, 8t Zip, Phone No.

ISPOSAL SITE ('/b 14. Waste Disposal Site Ovner or Operator: Certificalion of receip! of non-
hazardous materials covered by this manifest.

Tons: \Ll . 1\ Yards: NamefTille (Printed or Typed) r\'ﬁ— i ‘ i
roat s 212403 Signatra & pste ‘5,/ 56!!(0 :

COHTRACTOR - WHITE TRANSPORTER - CANARY WASTE DISPOSAL SITE - FINK GENERATORIOPERATOR - GOLD {

ali
T
bl






